

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4573 OF 2005

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ELEC. CORP. OF INDIA SERVICE ENG. UNION

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Sajwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions to be filed by the parties by 02.06.2006.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggar

wal)

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1952 SCR 152 at 156